

O.P. Jindal Global University A Private University Promoting Public Service

NAAC Accreditation - 'A' Grade

Mr Sandeep Kumar,

Al Murad Group of Education, Village- Reshipora Athoora, Tehsil & P.O- Kreeri, District Baramulla- 193198, Jammu and Kashmir

Subject- Supply of Information under RTI Act, 2005.

Dear Mr Sandeep,

Please refer to your RTI application dated 14 Oct 2019. The answers to your queries are as under-

Question 1. Name and list of all the approvals of University

Ans)

O.P. Jindal Global University, sonipat has been established by the Haryana Private Universities Act, 2009 and is empowered to award degrees as specified by the university Grants Commission (UGC) under section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. Our following Programmes are also approved by their statutory bodies:

- 1. BA.LLB (H)/BBA.LLB. (H)/LL.B. are approved by Bar Council of India (BCI).
- 2. B.Arch is approved by Council of Architecture (CoA)
- Question 2. Name and list of scholarship schemes (Government or Private) for students from Jammu and Kashmir to take admission in your university. Ans) The university offers wide range of scholarships to meritorious students under merit-cum-means basis to all students including those from the Jammu & Kashmir. Students securing above 80% marks (overall class 12th) are eligible with family Income Tax Return (ITR) of less than ₹30 Lakhs per annum. The final decision on the amount of Scholarship amount is decided bv the Admissions 8 Scholarship Committee. Students from SC/ST/OBC background and differently abled students are especially encouraged to apply for admissions and scholarships.
- **Question 3.** Name and list of scholarship schemes (Government or Private) for students belonging to minorty communities to take admission in your university.

Ans) Same response as in question number 1

Question 4. What is the Admission criteria for the students from Jammu and Kashmir in your university?

Sonipat Narela Road Sonipat- 131 001, Haryana NCR of Delhi, India

Tel: +91 130 4091800/801/802 Fax: +91 130 4091888 Email: info@jgu.edu.in

4th November 2019

Sonipat Narela Road Sonipat- 131 001, Haryana NCR of Delhi, India

Tel: +91 130 4091800/801/802 Fax: +91 130 4091888 Email: info@jgu.edu.in

Ans)

The admissions criteria remains the same for all students in India. Admission related eligibility requirements have been posted on our website(s) and is available in the public domain.

- List of links are as follows -
- 1. Jindal
 Global
 Law
 School:

 http://www.jgls.edu.in/programmes/

 <
- 2. Jindal Global Business School: http://www.jgbs.edu.in/programmes/
- 3. Jindal School of International Affairs: http://www.jsia.edu.in/programmes/
- 4. Jindal School of Government and Public Policy: http://jsgp.edu.in/programmes/
- **5.** Jindal school of Art and Architecture: <u>http://www.jsaa.edu.in/bachelor-architecture-b-arch</u>
- 6. Jindal School of Liberal Arts: <u>http://jslh.edu.in/ba-hons-liberal-arts-and-humanities/</u>
- 7. Jindal School of Journalism and Communication: http://jsjc.edu.in/programmes/
- 8. Jindal School of Banking and Finance: http://jsbf.edu.in/bcom-hons/

Question 5. If a student pass out his/her 12th (Physics, Chemistry, Math) from National Board of School Education, Jammu and Kashmir (www.nbse.in), what are the various courses in your university for him/her.

Ans) A student with science background (with math) is eligible for all courses the university has to offer.

List of programmes are as follows: -

Jindal Global Law School (JGLS)
BALLB (H) / BBALLB (H)
BA (H) Legal Studies
Jindal Global Business School (JGBS)
BBA (H)
Integrated BBA (H) – MBA
Jindal School of International Affairs (JSIA)
BA (H) Global Affairs
BA (H) Political Science
Jindal School of Government and Public Policy (JSGP)
BA (H) Economics
BA (H) Social Sciences & Policy

Sonipat Narela Road Sonipat- 131 001, Haryana NCR of Delhi, India

Tel: +91 130 4091800/801/802 Fax: +91 130 4091888 Email: info@jgu.edu.in

Question 6. Name and list of all courses offered by your university along with fee structure.

Ans)

List of courses and fee structure is available on the website(s) and available in the public domain. Please go through the admission link to each school

Links are as follows -

- 1. Jindal
 Global
 Law
 School:

 http://www.jgls.edu.in/programmes/

 <
- 2. Jindal Global Business School: http://www.jgbs.edu.in/programmes/
- **3. Jindal School of International Affairs:** <u>http://www.jsia.edu.in/programmes/</u>
- 4. Jindal School of Government and Public Policy: http://jsgp.edu.in/programmes/
- **5. Jindal school of Art and Architecture:** <u>http://www.jsaa.edu.in/bachelor-architecture-b-arch,</u> <u>http://www.jsaa.edu.in/built-environment-studies-ba-hons</u>
- 6. Jindal School of Liberal Arts: <u>http://jslh.edu.in/ba-hons-liberal-arts-and-humanities/</u>
- 7. Jindal School of Journalism and Communication: http://jsjc.edu.in/programmes/
- 8. Jindal School of Banking and Finance: http://jsbf.edu.in/bcom-hons/

Please note that Prof. (Dr.) Y.S.R. Murthy, Professor & Registrar, O.P. Jindal Global University is the first Appellate Authority of RTI matters in this University.

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

ecepté

Lt. Col. Somesh Gupta (Retd) Public Information Officer